Facebook Competition Terms & Conditions

All personal indications used in this Federal Law shall equally hold for persons of both, the female and the male sex.

The promoter of this competition is Neutrik AG, a company incorporated under the laws of the Principality of Liechtenstein with registered office at Schaan, Liechtenstein.

The competition is open to all persons over the age of 16, excluding employees of Neutrik AG and their immediate families, agents or anyone professionally connected with the competition.

Participation in the competition is free of charges and fees. Participants bear no costs other than those incurred by connecting to the Internet (telephone and provider costs etc.) by participating in the competition.

The winners will be selected by the Neutrik AG marketing team. The team will choose the winner in their free discretion, based on the quality of the entries.

The 5 winners receive 1 Neutrik Passion & Excellence calendar 2015 signed by Makani Terror. In the event of unforeseen circumstances Neutrik AG reserves the right to offer alternative prizes.

Participation is possible via the Facebook.

The winner will be informed via Facebook Posting. Recourse to law is excluded. There will be no correspondence in connection with the competition. The decision is final. No purchase is necessary. The prize is non-transferable and non-refundable. Prizes cannot be exchanged or converted into cash.

The winner agrees that his data being automatically processed by Neutrik AG in the course of this competition. This data will not be disclosed to third parties.

Personal data can be accessed, rectified, cancelled and opposed at any time by contacting Neutrik AG (neutrik@neutrik.com). Neutrik AG is obliged to maintain and keep any provided personal data confidential.





Each Winner expressly accept that his names may be used for Eat the Ball promotion materials and events, on www.neutrik.com and, if applicable, in other media.

The winners will be informed via Facebook Posting at Jan 7th 2015. The winners must submit his name and contact data to neutrik@neutrik.com within fourteen days after course of the date cited above. Otherwise, their claim to the prize will be forfeited and a new winner will be selected.

Neutrik AG will not accept responsibility for loss of entries through technical fault, or incomplete, illegible or other damaged entries. Proof of entry is not automatically proof of receipt. Any liability of Neutrik AG in connection with the competition is excluded.

Neutrik AG is not obliged to check the contents provided by the participants and information for a potential violation of the rights of third parties. Neutrik AG is, however, authorized to decline these if the contents are illegally or violate the good costums.

The participants exempt Neutrik AG from all claims of third parties which have arisen due to the contents provided by the participants.

Neutrik AG reserves the right at its sole discretion to disqualify any person it finds to be tampering or to have tampered with the competition or the www.neutrik.com website, or to be acting in violation of these Terms & Conditions or the Terms & Conditions of the www.neutrik.com website.

By participating in the competition, users accept and agree to be bound by these Terms & Conditions.

Neutrik AG reserves the right to modify these Terms & Conditions, if necessary. Notice of any modification will be given to participants on the Neutrik website (http://www.neutrik.com/en/legal-notices).

The competition will start on Dec 18th 2014 at 5 o'clock pm and end on Dec 31st 2014 at 12 o'clock am.





This competition is not connected to Facebook and is also not sponsored, supported nor coordinated by Facebook. Participants in the competition completely release Facebook from any possible claims. The receiver of the information you enter is not Facebook but Neutrik AG only. The information you enter will be used exclusively for this competition. If you have any questions regarding this competition, please contact us under neutrik@neutrik.com

All disputes arising out of or in connection with these Terms & Conditions shall be governed by substantive Liechtenstein law excluding the conflict of law rules and the Laws in treaties. The exclusive place of jurisdiction for any claims out of or in connection with these Terms & Conditions shall be the place where Neutrik AG has its legal domicile.

Impressum:

Neutrik AG Im alten Riet 143 9494 Schaan Principality of Liechtenstein

Phone: +423 237 2424 Fax: +423 232 5393 neutrik@neutrik.com

Trade Register: Öffentlichkeitsregisteramt Vaduz

VAT ID Nr.: 50 922

